

Publication – The Times of India

THE TIMES OF INDIA

Cigniti posts 3% rise in consolidated Q3 FY24 net profit

AI & IP-led digital assurance and digital engineering services player Cigniti Technologies Limited posted a 3% rise in consolidated profit after tax for Q3FY24 at Rs 48 crore. Revenues increased by 9.4% in Q3FY24, with top 5 clients contributing over 27% of the revenue. Major revenue share came from BFSI, retail & e-commerce, and travel, transport & hospitality sectors.

HYDERABAD: AI & IP-led digital assurance and digital engineering services player Cigniti Technologies Limited has posted a 3% rise in consolidated profit after tax for the third quarter ended December 31, 2023, at Rs 48 crore as against Rs 46.5 crore in the corresponding quarter of last financial year.

This was on a 9.4% increase in consolidated revenues for Q3FY24 at 468 crore as compared to Rs 428 crore in Q3FY23.

The Hyderabad-based company said that revenues from top 5 clients contributed over 27% of the revenue, BFSI, retail & e-commerce and travel, transport & hospitality accounted for a major share of revenues for the quarter. Geography-wise North America & Canada accounted for over 83.4% of revenues, UK & Europe 8.4% and rest of the world (ROW) 8.2%.

Cigniti CEO & executive director Srikanth Chakkilam said the company closed the third quarter of FY24 on a strong note, demonstrating resilience and growth amid industry challenges.

"Our sequential revenue growth underscores the efficacy of our robust business practices and the steadfast execution of our strategies. The company won six new clients, made significant progress in generating opportunities for digital engineering services in existing accounts, and our pipeline for the rest of the year also looks robust," he said.

[Explore Your Financial Landscape with Personalized Credit Insights.](#)

Publication – Business Standard

Business Standard

Wednesday, February 07, 2024 | 02:37 PM IST EN | Hindi

[Home](#) / [Markets](#) / [Capital Market News](#) / Cigniti Technologies consolidated net profit rises 3.20% in the December 2023 quarter

Cigniti Technologies consolidated net profit rises 3.20% in the December 2023 quarter

Sales rise 9.35% to Rs 468.02 crore

Net profit of Cigniti Technologies rose 3.20% to Rs 48.04 crore in the quarter ended December 2023 as against Rs 46.55 crore during the previous quarter ended December 2022. Sales rose 9.35% to Rs 468.02 crore in the quarter ended December 2023 as against Rs 427.99 crore during the previous quarter ended December 2022. Particulars

Quarter Ended	Dec. 2023	Dec. 2022	% Var.
Sales	468.02	427.99	9.35
OPM	13.80	14.96	-1.16
PBDT	70.96	70.63	0.47
PBT	63.12	63.48	-1.16
NP	48.04	46.55	3.20

Powered by Capital Market - Live News

Publication – United News of India



United News of India
India's Multi Lingual News Agency

Wednesday, Feb 7 2024 | Time 14:50 Hrs(IST)

Cigniti Tech Q3FY24 consolidated net profit up 3.2 pc to RS 48 cr

Hyderabad, Feb 6 (UNI) Cigniti Technologies Limited, the world's leading AI and IP-led Digital Assurance and Digital Engineering services company, on Tuesday reported its consolidated net profit increased 3.2 percent to Rs. 48.04 crore for the quarter ended December 31, 2023, as against Rs. 46.55 crore in the corresponding period in the previous year.

For the quarter under consideration, the company's consolidated revenue from operations stood at Rs. 468.02 crore as against Rs. 451.83 crore in Q2 FY23, the Hyderabad-based company said in a release here.

EBIDTA margin for the quarter ending on December 31, 2023, stood at Rs. 64.57 crore as against Rs. 64.02 crore in Q2 FY23.

Commenting on the results, Mr. Srikanth Chakkilam, Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer, said, "Closing the third quarter of FY24 on a strong note, Cigniti Technologies has showcased resilience and growth amidst industry challenges. Our sequential revenue growth underscores the efficacy of our robust business practices and the steadfast execution of our strategies. The company won six new clients, made significant progress in generating opportunities for digital engineering services in existing accounts, and our pipeline for the rest of the year also looks robust."

UNI KNR AKS

Tags: #Cigniti Tech Q3FY24 consolidated net profit up 3.2 pc to RS 48 cr

Publication – Market Screener



Cigniti Technologies Limited Reports Earnings Results for the Third Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023

February 06, 2024 at 04:15 am EST

[Share](#)

Cigniti Technologies Limited reported earnings results for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023. For the third quarter, the company reported sales was INR 4,680.16 million compared to INR 4,279.87 million a year ago. Revenue was INR 4,753.26 million compared to INR 4,357.5 million a year ago. Net income was INR 480.38 million compared to INR 465.49 million a year ago. Basic earnings per share from continuing operations was INR 17.6 compared to INR 17.08 a year ago. Diluted earnings per share from continuing operations was INR 17.51 compared to INR 17.05 a year ago.

For the nine months, sales was INR 13,593.72 million compared to INR 12,226.13 million a year ago. Revenue was INR 13,766.94 million compared to INR 12,336.59 million a year ago. Net income was INR 1,384.57 million compared to INR 1,190.77 million a year ago. Basic earnings per share from continuing operations was INR 50.75 compared to INR 43.28 a year ago. Diluted earnings per share from continuing operations was INR 50.54 compared to INR 43.22 a year ago.

Publication – Eenadu

ఈనాడు

epaper.eenadu.net

సిగ్నిటీ లాభం రూ.48 కోట్లు

ఈనాడు, హైదరాబాద్: కృత్రిమ మేద, డిజిటల్ ఇంజనీరింగ్ సేవలను అందించే సిగ్నిటీ టెక్నాలజీస్ ఆక్టోబరు-డిసెంబరు త్రైమాసికంలో ఏకీకృత ఖాతాల ప్రకారం రూ.488.02 కోట్ల ఆదాయం, రూ.48.04 కోట్ల నికర లాభాన్ని ప్రకటించింది. క్రితం ఆర్థిక సంవత్సరం మూడో త్రైమాసికంలో ఆదాయం రూ.427.99 కోట్లు, నికర లాభం రూ.46.55 కోట్లుగా ఉన్నాయి. ఈ ఆర్థిక సంవత్సరం తొమ్మిది నెలల కాలానికి ఆదాయం రూ.1,359.37 కోట్లు, నికర లాభం రూ.138.46 కోట్లుగా నమోదయ్యాయి. పలు సవాళ్ల ఎదురవుతున్నప్పటికీ మూడో త్రైమాసికంలో స్థిరమైన వృద్ధిని సాధించినట్లు సంస్థ ఎగ్జిక్యూటివ్ డైరెక్టర్, సీఈఓ శ్రీకాంత్ చక్కిలం తెలిపారు. కొత్తగా ఆరు సంస్థలకు సేవలను అందిస్తున్నామని వెల్లడించారు.

Date : 07/02/2024 EditionName :
GREATER HYDERABAD PageNo :

Publication – Bizz Buzz

BIZZ BUZZ

Cigniti Tech profit grows to ₹48 crore

BB BUREAU
HYDERABAD

CIGNITI Technologies Limited, world's leading AI & IP-led Digital Assurance and Digital Engineering services company, has reported a 3.2 per cent rise in consolidated profit after tax (PAT) at Rs 48.04 crore in October- December quarter (Q3) FY 2023-24 as against Rs 46.55 crore in same quarter last financial year.

The company's consolidated revenue from operations increased 9.4 per cent at Rs 468.02 crore in Q3 FY24 as against Rs. 427.99 crore in the corresponding quarter previous fiscal. Its EBIDTA (earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation, and amortisation) has marginally grown 0.9 per cent at Rs 64.57 crore in Q3FY24 over Rs 64.02 crore in same quarter a year ago.

Srikanth Chakkilam, Executive Director & CEO, said: "Amid industry challenges, our sequential rev-



enue growth underscores the efficacy of our robust business practices and the steadfast execution of our strategies. The company won six new clients, made significant progress in generating opportunities for digital engineering services in existing accounts, and our pipeline for rest of the year also looks robust."

During Q3FY24, the top five clients contributed approximately 27.31 per cent of the revenue. The BFSI, retail & e-commerce and travel, transport & hospitality sectors contributed in a major way to the revenue. North America & Canada contributed 83.35 per cent of the revenue, while UK & Europe has 8.41 per cent and rest of the world has 8.24 per cent.

Publication – Andhra Jyothi

ఆంధ్రజ్యోతి

సిగ్నిటీ కన్సాలిడేటెడ్ లాభం రూ.48 కోట్లు

హైదరాబాద్: సిగ్నిటీ టెక్నాలజీస్ కన్సాలిడేటెడ్ లాభం వర్తమాన ఆర్థిక సంవత్సరం డిసెంబరు త్రైమాసికంలో 9.4 శాతం వృద్ధితో రూ.468.02 కోట్లుగా నమోదయింది. గత ఏడాది ఇదే త్రైమాసికంలో ఆర్జించిన ఆదాయం రూ.427.99 కోట్లు. కన్సాలిడేటెడ్ లాభం 3.2 శాతం వృద్ధితో రూ.46.55 కోట్ల నుంచి రూ.48.04 కోట్లకు పెరిగింది. ఇదే తేదీతో ముగిసిన తొమ్మిది నెలల కాలంలో కంపెనీ ఆదాయం 11.2 శాతం పెరిగి రూ.1222.61 కోట్ల నుంచి రూ.1359.37 కోట్లకు చేరగా లాభం 16.3 శాతం పెరిగి రూ.119.08 కోట్ల నుంచి రూ.138.46 కోట్లుగా నమోదయింది. ఎన్నో నవాక్షను తట్టుకుని కూడా తాము మంచి ఆర్థిక ఫలితాలు సాధించినట్లు కంపెనీ సీఈఓ శ్రీకాంత్ చక్కిలం తెలిపారు.

Publication – Sakshi

సాక్షి

చూపబడాలి. ముందు నవలు అందాలను ముద్దులు

లాభం లా. 2024 వల్ల ముగిసినది.

సిగ్నిటీ లాభం రూ. 48 కోట్లు

హైదరాబాద్, బిజినెస్ బ్యూరో: డిజిటల్ ఇంజనీరింగ్ సర్వీసుల సంస్థ సిగ్నిటీ టెక్నాలజీస్ ప్రస్తుత ఆర్థిక సంవత్సరం మూడో త్రైమాసికంలో రూ. 48 కోట్ల నికర లాభం ప్రకటించింది. గత క్యూరిలో ఇది రూ. 46 కోట్లు. మరోవైపు ఆదాయం రూ. 452 కోట్ల నుంచి రూ. 468 కోట్లకు చేరింది. పరిశ్రమ ప్రతికూల పరిస్థితులు ఎదుర్కొంటున్నప్పటికీ తమ సంస్థ దీటుగా నిలబడి, వృద్ధి సాధించగలిగిందని సిగ్నిటీ టెక్నాలజీస్ ఈడీ శ్రీకాంత్ చక్రిలం తెలిపారు. సమీక్షాకాలంలో కొత్తగా ఆరుగురు క్లయింట్లు జతయ్యారని వివరించారు. క్యూరిలో నమోదైన ఆదాయంలో టాప్ 5 క్లయింట్ల వాటా దాదాపు 27

శాతంగా ఉంది. బీఎఫ్ఎస్ఐ, రిటైల్, ఈ-కామర్స్, ట్రావెల్..హాస్పిటాలిటీ విభాగాలు మెరుగ్గా రాణించాయి. ఆదాయాల్లో ఉత్తర అమెరికా, కెనడా మార్కెట్ల వాటా 84 శాతంగా ఉంది. డిసెంబర్తో ముగిసిన తొమ్మిది నెలల కాలానికి కంపెనీ ఆదాయం 11 శాతం వృద్ధి చెంది రూ. 1,359 కోట్లకు, లాభం 16 శాతం వృద్ధితో రూ. 138 కోట్లకు చేరింది.

